
IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER TERM, 1936

No. 123

DIRK DeJONGE, *Appellant*,

—vs.—

THE STATE OF OREGON, *Appellee*.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

OSMOND K. FRAENKEL,
Counsel for Appellant.

GUS J. SOLOMON,
LEO LEVENSON,
IRVIN GOODMAN,
Of Counsel.

INDEX.

SUBJECT INDEX.

	Page
Brief for appellant.....	1
Opinion of the court below.....	1
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case.....	2
Errors relied upon; summary of argument.....	5
Argument:	
Point I. The Oregon Criminal Syndicalism Law as construed by the Supreme Court of the State of Oregon and applied in this case is unconstitutional in that it denies appellant liberty without due process of law in contravention of the Fourteenth Amendment to the United States Consti- tution by reason of its limitation on his right of freedom of speech and freedom of assemblage	5
Point II. The trial court erred in failing to grant appellant's motion for a directed verdict on the ground that there was no evidence sufficient to permit a finding of guilty	13
Appendix—Criminal syndicalism law of Oregon	15

TABLE OF CASES CITED.

<i>Adkins v. Children's Hospital</i> , 261 U. S. 525.....	11
<i>Boloff case</i> , 138 Ore. 568.....	3
<i>Fairmont Creamery Co. v. Minnesota</i> , 274 U. S. 1....	11
<i>Fiske v. Kansas</i> , 274 U. S. 380.....	2, 13, 14
<i>Frost Trucking Co. v. Railroad Commission</i> , 271 U. S. 583.....	11
<i>Gitlow v. New York</i> , 268 U. S. 652.....	9, 12
<i>Grosjean v. American Press Company</i> , 297 U. S. 233	6
<i>Jay Burns Baking Co. v. Bryan</i> , 264 U. S. 504.....	11

	Page
<i>Morehead v. New York ex rel. Tipaldo</i> , 298 U. S. 587	11
<i>New State Ice Co. v. Liebmann</i> , 285 U. S. 262	11
<i>People v. Pieri</i> , 269 N. Y. 315	8
<i>Powell v. Alabama</i> , 287 U. S. 45	6
<i>Railroad Retirement Board v. Alton R. Co.</i> , 295 U. S. 330	11
<i>Stromberg v. California</i> , 283 U. S. 359	2, 7, 13
<i>Tyson v. Banton</i> , 273 U. S. 418	11
<i>United States v. Cruikshank</i> , 92 U. S. 542	6
<i>Weaver v. Palmer Bros. Co.</i> , 270 U. S. 402	11
<i>Whitney v. California</i> , 274 U. S. 357	6, 9, 12

STATUTES CITED.

Constitution of the United States, Fourteenth Amendment	5, 8
Criminal Syndicalism Law of Oregon, Code 1930, Sections 14-3110-3112, as amended by Chapter 459 of the Laws of 1933	2
Judicial Code, Section 237(a), as amended (28 U. S. C. A. Sec. 344)	1

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED.

Chafee, Freedom of Speech	9
Freund, The Police Power	9
35 Col. Law Review, 917, 920, 921	9
